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Recipients of social assistance, by region, contents, age and time
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1998

1999 2000 2001

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

18
Nordland

Recipients
of social
assistance
Years,
total
16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years
67 years
or older
Unknown
age
Recipients
of social
assistance
per 1 000
population
Years,
total
16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years
67 years
or older
Unknown
age
19 Troms
Romsa

Recipients
of social
assistance

Years,
total

8 312

18

2270

1319

2028

1377

976

321

44

104

76

60

M1

23

4825

7 926

33

2 098

1223

1915

1 409

936

306

42

99

74

57

42

22

4 007

7 627

23

2 036

1141

1856

1417

904

239

11

40

97

72

54

43

20

3738

7943

38

2108

1166

2 007

1419

939

265

42

11

103

77

59

43

21

3826

8068 7842

30 32

2053 1979

1178 1118

2067 2013

1480 1452

998 1003

256 238

43 42

10 12

103 99

82 83

61 60

45 44

22 21

7 571

22

1964

1091

1922

1417

947

207

40

97

83

58

43

19

7509 7389 6926

14

1968

1062

1876

1435

1 004

150

40

97

83

57

43

20

12

1971

1052

1766

1441

1002

145

39

98

84

56

43

20

4

1825

995

1700

1310

961

131

36

90

81

56

39

18

3902 3553 4058 4074 3869 3695

6 284

1579

920

1516

1241

890

127

33

11

77

76

51

37

46

3330

6 079

1538

838

1451

1265

874

108

32

73

69

51

37

43

3278

6 581

1726

928

1574

1259

978

113

34

80

75

57

37

18

3 481

6680 6702

16

1814

930

1548

1247

1017

108

34

11

82

74

57

36

48

12

1797

1008

1529

1268

976

112

34

80

77

57

37

46

3552 3274



16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years
67 years
or older
Unknown
age
Recipients
of social
assistance
per 1 000
population
Years,
total
16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years
67 years
or older
Unknown
age
20

Finnmark
Finnmarku

Recipients
of social
assistance

Years,
total
16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years

1097 843 828 848 873 737 978 988 967 931 799 785 894 946 898

859 664 641 613 599 533 559 563 537 491 484 446 456 469 432

1332 1178 1065 1100 1168 1080 1187 1190 1091 1014 849 835 857 872 771

811 686 650 706 715 716 798 787 764 743 719 731 758 732 711

506 444 421 448 449 400 449 466 450 454 435 431 463 490 427

206 177 127 99 83 76 79 73 54 59 42 47 47 42 30

40 34 31 32 32 29 33 33 31 30 27 26 27 28 25

13 4 5 16 18 17 8 2 4 1 7 12 8 1 6

79 63 63 65 68 57 75 75 73 70 58 56 62 63 58

69 55 54 53 55 52 57 60 57 53 52 47 48 49 44

58 51 46 47 49 46 50 51 47 44 38 38 40 42 38

37 32 30 33 33 33 37 37 35 34 32 32 33 32 30

20 17 15 16 15 13 15 15 14 14 36 34 13 36 31

11 9 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 1

3325 3088 2974 3081 3025 2896 2945 2927 2806 2687 2380 2494 2628 2457 2420

752 657 633 625 567 578 606 639 666 645 556 562 612 606 599

544 475 455 464 450 361 351 323 326 303 273 305 360 336 351

819 778 782 803 803 767 796 794 713 660 504 563 567 512 502

648 626 586 663 650 595 592 594 531 519 532 532 571 502 477

407 415 414 422 437 482 483 480 484 473 450 466 464 462 441



67 years
or older
Unknown
age
Recipients
of social
assistance
per 1 000
population
Years,
total
16-17
years
18-24
years
25-29
years
30-39
years
40-49
years
50-66
years
67 years
or older

Unknown
age

147

57

12

107

80

71

61

33

17

127

53

11

101

73

67

61

32

14

95

51

18

102

72

67

57

31

11

99

53
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79

67

66

31

12

116

52

15

96

83

67

65

31

14

108

50

98

72

64

60

34

12

111

51

18

103

75

67

59

33

13

92

51

18

108

74

69

59

32

10

86

49

111

79

63

52

32

10

83

47

15

105

75

60

51

31

63

4

10

88

68

48

51

80

65

43

86

75

56

50

78

53

45

91

88

59

53

29

38

41

88

78

55

45

72

49

40

84

78

56

42

68

Footnote(s):

Includes benefits to refugees and immigrants in 2003. Includes benefits to refugees and immigrants for some municipalities

in 2004



